

CITY OF DAHLONEGA Council Meeting Agenda

September 05, 2023, 6:00 PM

Gary McCullough Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - To be an open, honest, and responsive city, balancing preservation, and growth, and delivering quality services fairly and equitably by being good stewards of Dahlonega's resources.

CALL TO ORDER AND WELCOME

PRAYER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE AMERICAN FLAG

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- a. City Council Public Hearing on FY2024 Budget August 7, 2023
 Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- b. City Council Meeting Minutes August 7, 2023
 Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- c. City Council Special Called Meeting Minutes August 21, 2023
 Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk
- d. City Council Public Hearing Zoning August 21, 2023
 Mary Csukas, City Clerk
- e. City Council Work Session Minutes August 21, 2023 Sarah Hunsinger, Assistant City Clerk

APPOINTMENT, PROCLAMATION & RECOGNITION:

 Proclamation - UNG Softball Team 2023 NCAA Division II National Champions JoAnne Taylor, Mayor

ANNOUNCEMENTS

CITY REPORTS:

Financial Report - July 2023
 Allison Martin, City Manager

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS:

CONTRACTS & AGREEMENTS:

OTHER ITEMS:

- Strategic Priorities Plan Allison Martin, City Manager
- Consent Agenda Policy
 Allison Martin, City Manager
- Storm Drainage Easement Doug Parks, City Attorney
- 6. Herr Services at Achasta, LLC

Mary Csukas, City Clerk & Doug Parks, City Attorney

- 7. Change to Open Container Footprint for Dahlonega Trail Fest Doug Parks, City Attorney, Ariel Alexander, DDA Director
- 8. Executive Session Real Estate

COMMENTS - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

Clerk Comments
City Manager Comments
City Attorney Comments
City Council Comments
Mayor Comments

ADJOURNMENT